cleared eighteen (18) active cases during the month. CID personnel conducted seven (7) searches, 
including one (1) search warrant and collected twenty-three (23) items of evidence. CID obtained one (1) 
arrest warrant and recovered property totaling three thousand and eight hundred dollars ($3,800). CID 
also assisted patrol with traffic direction, they assisted animal control on ten (10) occasions and had ten 
(10) training hours this month. 

OPERATIONS 

JANUARY 
2025 

JANUARY 
2024 

FYTD  
2025 

FYTD  
2024 

PD Calls for Service 546 564 2484 2401